
  
 

CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 
2024/2025 

 
CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 12/1/23)                                GRADE          SALARY/MONTHLY 
Human Resources Analyst 39 6129/7650 
Code Enforcement Officer 
Information Technician I 
Video Production Specialist 

40 6276/7867 

Custodial Services Supervisor 
Library Supervisor 

41 6445/8050 

Associate Planner 
GIS Analyst 
Information Technician II 
Librarian I 

42 6615/8248 

Executive Assistant 
Assistant City Clerk 
Communications Specialist 
Public Works Inspector 
Senior Code Enforcement Officer 
Senior Services Supervisor 
Water Constr./ Cross-Conn. Control Inspector 

43 6778/8459 

Building Maintenance Engineer 
Maintenance Supervisor 
Parks Supervisor 
Trees Supervisor 

45 7110/8893 

Management Analyst 
Economic Development Analyst 

46 7287/9098 

Accountant 
Event Sales Manager 
Marketing Supervisor 
Water Supervisor 

47 7474/9335 

Community Services Supervisor 
IT Analyst 
Personnel Administrator 
Risk Management Administrator 
Senior Planner 

48 7650/9572 

Assistant Civil Engineer 
GIS Administrator 
Librarian II 
Recreation Services Supervisor 
Senior Accountant 
Utility Analyst 

49 7867/9810 

IT Supervisor 51 8248/10303 
Accounting Supervisor 
Associate Civil Engineer 
Community Participation Manager 
Network Administrator 
Electric Utility Manager 
Manager 

53 9199/11359 

Advanced Planning Manager 
Communications Manager 
Current Planning Manager 
Environmental Services Manager 
Public Information Manager 
Support Services Manager 
Manager 

55 9627/11907 

Budget Manager 
Maintenance Superintendent 
Parks Superintendent 
Manager 

58 10339/12772 

 

 
 
 
 
 



  
 

CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 
2024/2025 

 
 
 
CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 12/1/23)                        GRADE           SALARY/MONTHLY 
Assistant City Engineer 
City and Theater Marketing Manager 
Performance Manager 
Technical Administrator 
Theater Patron Services Manager 
Manager 

60 10832/13391 

Community Safety Manager 
Public Safety Manager 
Recreation Services Superintendent 
Theater Administrator 
Utilities Administrator 
Water Superintendent 
Manager 

61 11097/13720 

Manager 62 11359/14051 
Assistant to the City Manager 
City Librarian 
City Librarian and Marketing Manager 
Deputy City Manager 
Deputy Director Public Works/City Engineer 
Enterprise Services Manager 
Finance Manager 
Information Technology Manager 
Personnel/Risk Manager 
Theater Administrator/Deputy Director 
Theater Manager 
Manager 

64 11907/14738 

Assistant City Manager 
Manager 

68 13196/16316 

Community Development Director 
Director of Administrative Services 
Director of Community and Cultural Services 
Director of Public Works 
Director of Public Works/City Engineer 
Theater Executive Director 
Director 

72 14494/17944 

Senior Assistant City Manager 77 16314/20211 
Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced. 
           
 
 
CLASSIFICATIONS APPOINTED BY CITY COUNCIL                                                   SALARY 
City Manager ---- $282,110/yr                     

Effective 12/1/23 
City Clerk/City Treasurer ---- $185,453/yr               

Effective 12/1/23 
City Attorney ---- $12,075/month          

Effective 12/30/06 
 
 
 
CITY COUNCIL (Salary last modified 12/1/23)                                                                                  
City Council ---- $1,960.97/month 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 
2024/2025 

 
CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME CONFIDENTIAL (Salary last modified 12/1/23)                    GRADE              SALARY/MONTHLY 
Secretary/Receptionist, Confidential 28 4803/5891 
Secretary to the City Clerk, Confidential 30 5025/6164 
Division Secretary, Confidential 32 5268/6453 
Accounting Technician, Confidential 
Department Secretary, Confidential 
Human Resources Technician, Confidential 

35 5624/6929 

Deputy City Clerk/Records Coordinator, Confidential 37 5891/7254 
Administrative Secretary, Confidential 38 6036/7422 

Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced.           
                                                                                                                              

 
  GRADE/  

CLASSIFICATIONS-PART-TIME CONFIDENTIAL (Salary last modified 12/1/23)                   TIER               PAYRATE/HOURLY 
Clerical Aide, Confidential 13 

13B 
13C 
13D 

19.69/24.60 
19.12/22.85 
18.56/22.18 
18.03/20.62 

Human Resources Assistant, Confidential 
Secretary/Receptionist, Confidential 

28 
28B 
28C 
28D 

29.25/35.81 
27.22/33.29 
25.86/31.94 
24.03/29.70 

Division Secretary, Confidential 
Human Resources Benefits Coordinator, Confidential 

32 
32B 
32C 
32D 

32.16/39.47 
29.91/36.72 
28.54/35.34 
26.55/32.87 

Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced. 


