CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 2024/2025

CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 12/1/23)	GRADE	SALARY/MONTHLY
Human Resources Analyst	39	6129/7650
Code Enforcement Officer	40	6276/7867
Information Technician I		
Video Production Specialist		
Custodial Services Supervisor	41	6445/8050
Library Supervisor	71	0440/0000
Associate Planner	42	6615/8248
GIS Analyst	42	0013/0240
Information Technician II		
Librarian I		
Executive Assistant	43	6770/0450
	43	6778/8459
Assistant City Clerk		
Communications Specialist		
Public Works Inspector		
Senior Code Enforcement Officer		
Senior Services Supervisor		
Water Constr./ Cross-Conn. Control Inspector		
Building Maintenance Engineer	45	7110/8893
Maintenance Supervisor		
Parks Supervisor		
Trees Supervisor		
Management Analyst	46	7287/9098
Economic Development Analyst		
Accountant	47	7474/9335
Event Sales Manager		
Marketing Supervisor		
Water Supervisor		
Community Services Supervisor	48	7650/9572
IT Analyst		
Personnel Administrator		
Risk Management Administrator		
Senior Planner		
Assistant Civil Engineer	49	7867/9810
GIS Administrator	.0	100770010
Librarian II		
Recreation Services Supervisor		
Senior Accountant		
Utility Analyst		
IT Supervisor	51	8248/10303
Accounting Supervisor	53	9199/11359
Associate Civil Engineer	55	9199/11339
Associate Civil Engineer Community Participation Manager		
Network Administrator		
Electric Utility Manager		
Manager		0007/44007
Advanced Planning Manager	55	9627/11907
Communications Manager		
Current Planning Manager		
Environmental Services Manager		
Public Information Manager		
Support Services Manager		
Manager		
Budget Manager	58	10339/12772
Maintenance Superintendent		
Parks Superintendent		
Manager		

CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 2024/2025

CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 12/1/23)	GRADE	SALARY/MONTHLY
Assistant City Engineer	60	10832/13391
City and Theater Marketing Manager		
Performance Manager		
Technical Administrator		
Theater Patron Services Manager		
Manager		
Community Safety Manager	61	11097/13720
Public Safety Manager		
Recreation Services Superintendent		
Theater Administrator		
Utilities Administrator		
Water Superintendent		
Manager		
Manager	62	11359/14051
Assistant to the City Manager	64	11907/14738
City Librarian		
City Librarian and Marketing Manager		
Deputy City Manager		
Deputy Director Public Works/City Engineer		
Enterprise Services Manager		
Finance Manager		
Information Technology Manager		
Personnel/Risk Manager		
Theater Administrator Deputy Director		
Theater Manager		
Manager		
Assistant City Manager	68	13196/16316
Manager		
Community Development Director	72	14494/17944
Director of Administrative Services		
Director of Community and Cultural Services		
Director of Public Works		
Director of Public Works/City Engineer		
Theater Executive Director		
Director		
Senior Assistant City Manager	77	16314/20211

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced.

CLASSIFICATIONS APPOINTED BY CITY COUNCIL

SA	۱LA	٩R	Υ

City Manager	 \$282,110/yr
ony manager	Effective 12/1/23
City Clerk/City Treasurer	 \$185,453/yr
	Effective 12/1/23
City Attorney	 \$12,075/month
	Effective 12/30/06

CITY COUNCIL (Salary last modified 12/1/23)

STIT SOSTICIE (calaly last medined 12/1/20)	
City Council \$1,960.97/r	nonth

CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 2024/2025

CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME CONFIDENTIAL (Salary last modified 12/1/23)	GRADE	SALARY/MONTHLY
Secretary/Receptionist, Confidential	28	4803/5891
Secretary to the City Clerk, Confidential	30	5025/6164
Division Secretary, Confidential	32	5268/6453
Accounting Technician, Confidential	35	5624/6929
Department Secretary, Confidential		
Human Resources Technician, Confidential		
Deputy City Clerk/Records Coordinator, Confidential	37	5891/7254
Administrative Secretary, Confidential	38	6036/7422

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced.

	GRADE/	
CLASSIFICATIONS-PART-TIME CONFIDENTIAL (Salary last modified 12/1/23)	TIER	PAYRATE/HOURLY
Clerical Aide, Confidential	13	19.69/24.60
	13B	19.12/22.85
	13C	18.56/22.18
	13D	18.03/20.62
Human Resources Assistant, Confidential	28	29.25/35.81
Secretary/Receptionist, Confidential	28B	27.22/33.29
	28C	25.86/31.94
	28D	24.03/29.70
Division Secretary, Confidential	32	32.16/39.47
Human Resources Benefits Coordinator, Confidential	32B	29.91/36.72
	32C	28.54/35.34
	32D	26.55/32.87

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced.